GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA o
STARRED QUEST '_)N NO. : 80
(To be answered on the 7t February 2919)

DIGI YATRA

*80, SHRI E.T. MOHAMMED BASHEER

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
oieR femoter 35t be pleased to state:-

(a) wizether the Government has launched a scheme titled "Digi Yatra” for speedy disposal of services in the airports and if so, the details thereof; and
(b) whether any time bound programme of action is planned to cover ali airports of the country under the above scheme and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION -
aier RitsTer Ipmerl & J5a it (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a) & (b): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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{a). DigiYetra is an inifiative by the Ministry of Civil Avistion for providing seamiess ,‘rzd nassle-free passanger processing at Indian Alrporis, without the need for verificetion of ticket and 1D at multiple touch points. Passengers ars © en‘-'oii themsetves in this program fﬁ" a seamless travel experignce. ldentificaton & vaidation of © /har tc:? gt is i be done by a biomelric svstern. Option of manual procedurs is aiso snvisaged i thiz progiamma.
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The policy on “Digi vue released on i 2018, T‘we Directorate:
1erai of Jivil Aviation (L b, &l w*achen offics rgtry of Civil Aviation, |
!SoU':’fl Aviation Reuuzwnmta {CAR) Seciion 3-Air trar;s.er: Series M, Pait
{itled “implemeantation on E-Boarding Process {DigivYatra)' for its smpiﬁmentatm L alms to enhance passenger experience and pr@wdm a %imp?e angd Bagy
o all air trav e!m. rernove redundancies at check-pointe, enhance n, digitize cunent manus! procasses and bring betier efficiencies, nd improve current system per‘_’armanc,,
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a8, thﬁ pr:ne:c“ immy to be atartmd a’r Kaoiais, Puns, \fi}ay:awada,
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